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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

H M DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL
1630118
20119

MALWAL ROAD FEROZPUR CITY PUNJAB, FEROZEPUR,
PUNJAB - 152008

Anoop Chauhan
M.Sc. B.Ed.
hm_dav_fzr@yahoo.com

1632221281

https://hmdavfirozpur.in/File/363/XLR_CBSE%20Aff.pdf

https://hmdavfirozpur.in/File/363/AFQ_Registration%200f%20Society.pdf

https://hmdavfirozpur.in/File/363/DR9_NOC%?20punjab%20govt.pdf

https://hmdavfirozpur.in/File/363/G6C_REC..pdf

https://hmdavfirozpur.in/File/363/ZXR_Building%20safety%20certificate %202025.pdf

https://hmdavfirozpur.in/File/363/YCW _Fire%20Saftey%20certificate.pdf

https://hmdavfirozpur.in/File/363/HQW_Self%20certificate.pdf

https://hmdavfirozpur.in/File/363/A3Q_Water%?20tasting%20and%20sample%20report.pdf

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE
NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION

AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 65 65

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2024 57 57

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://hmdavfirozpur.in/File/363/NU3_12-03-
2025%20fee%20structure.pdf

https://hmdavfirozpur.in/File/363/HKV_Calender%202025-26.pdf

https://hmdavfirozpur.in/File/363/ZFM_List%200f%20LMC.pdf

https://hmdavfirozpur.in/File/363/QQR_PTA%20members%20list.pdf

https://hmdavfirozpur.in/File/363/2ME_RESULT.pdf

Anoop Chauhan

40

10

24

1.5:1
Sakshi

Sapna Sachdeva

100

100
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E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
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1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 10320
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 31&23
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER 6 &25

LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 10

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 10

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Kamlesh Sharma
Anita Kakkar
Veena Kumari
Sonia Chopra
Reema Gulati
Sunita Sharma
Anju Walia
Anupma Gulati
Rajni Vij

Vishal Narula
Mamta Sharma
Monika Batta
Nishi Handa
Sangeeta Dutta
Seema Monga
Gurpreet Sachdeva
Paramvir Sharma
Shikha Malhotra
Amit Wadhwan
Sapna Arora
Sakshi

Honey Dhawan

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

https://youtu.be/KuUeHTiHNJQ?si=RGilUBUKHZMqc6uD

B.Sc,B.Ed

B.A, B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

B.Sc,B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

B.Sc,B.Ed

B.Ed

M.Sc, B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

B.A, B.Ed

B.Lib,B.AB.Ed

M.C.A

B.A, B.Ed

B.A, B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

M.A

M.A, B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

M.A, B.Ed

M.Com, B.Ed
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44
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Bharti Puri
Neeru Narula
Ritu Bala
Krishma
Garima

Jyoti Arora
Balraj Singh
AMIT KUMAR
Anoop Chauhan
Priya

Jasbeer Kaur
Sandeep Kaur
Monika Malhotra
Parwinder Kaur
Anamika Bajaj
Shikha Rani
Deepika
Shubha
Komalpreet Singh
Davinder Kaur
Ritika

Amarpreet Singh
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PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

PRINCIPAL

PGT

OTHER

PTI

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PGT

PTI

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

L.K.G

2nd

M.A

M.A

M.Sc

M.A

M.A

B.COM

M.sc

M.Lib

B.PEd

M.A

M.A

B.A

M.Sc

M.A

M.Sc

B.PEd

M.A

B.Voc

B.A
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