# **APPENDIX-IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

# A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	H M DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1630118
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	20119
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	MALWAL ROAD FEROZPUR CITY PUNJAB, FEROZEPUR, PUNJAB - 152008
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Anoop Chauhan
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc. B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	hm_dav_fzr@yahoo.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	1632221281

### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://hmdavfirozpur.in/File/363/XLR_CBSE%20Aff.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://hmdavfirozpur.in/File/363/AFQ_Registration%20of%20Society.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://hmdavfirozpur.in/File/363/DR9_NOC%20punjab%20govt.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://hmdavfirozpur.in/File/363/G6C_RECpdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://hmdavfirozpur.in/File/363/ZXR_Building%20safety%20certificate%202025.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://hmdavfirozpur.in/File/363/YCW_Fire%20Saftey%20certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://hmdavfirozpur.in/File/363/HQW_Self%20certificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://hmdavfirozpur.in/File/363/A3Q_Water%20tasting%20and%20sample%20report.pdf

#### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

# C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://hmdavfirozpur.in/File/363/NU3_12-03- 2025%20fee%20structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://hmdavfirozpur.in/File/363/HKV_Calender%202025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://hmdavfirozpur.in/File/363/ZFM_List%20of%20LMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://hmdavfirozpur.in/File/363/QQR_PTA%20members%20list.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://hmdavfirozpur.in/File/363/2ME_RESULT.pdf

# D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Anoop Chauhan
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	40
	PGT	6
	TGT	10
	PRT	24
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Sakshi
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Sapna Sachdeva

#### **RESULT CLASS: X**

NO.	2024	REGISTERED STUDENTS	STUDENTS PASSED	PERCENTAGE	
SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS

### RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	57	57	100	

### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10320
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	31 & 23
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 25
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	10
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	10
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/KuUeHTiHnJQ?si=RGilUBUKHZMqc6uD

### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Kamlesh Sharma	TGT	B.Sc,B.Ed
2	Anita Kakkar	PRT	B.A, B.Ed
3	Veena Kumari	PRT	M.A, B.Ed
4	Sonia Chopra	PRT	M.A, B.Ed
5	Reema Gulati	TGT	B.Sc,B.Ed
6	Sunita Sharma	PRT	M.A, B.Ed
7	Anju Walia	PRT	M.A, B.Ed
8	Anupma Gulati	TGT	B.Sc,B.Ed
9	Rajni Vij	TGT	B.Ed
10	Vishal Narula	TGT	M.Sc, B.Ed
11	Mamta Sharma	PRT	M.A, B.Ed
12	Monika Batta	PRT	B.A, B.Ed
13	Nishi Handa	PRT	B.Lib,B.A B.Ed
14	Sangeeta Dutta	PGT	M.C.A
15	Seema Monga	PRT	B.A, B.Ed
16	Gurpreet Sachdeva	PRT	B.A, B.Ed
17	Paramvir Sharma	TGT	M.A, B.Ed
18	Shikha Malhotra	PGT	M.A
19	Amit Wadhwan	PRT	M.A, B.Ed
20	Sapna Arora	TGT	M.A , B.Ed
21	Sakshi	PRT	M.A, B.Ed
22	Honey Dhawan	PGT	M.Com, B.Ed

3/26/25, 10:26 A	AM	Mandatory Disclosure Details   SARAS 6.0		
23	Bharti Puri	PRT	L.K.G	
24	Neeru Narula	PRT	2nd	
25	Ritu Bala	TGT	M.A	
26	Krishma	PRT	M.A	
27	Garima	PGT	M.Sc	
28	Jyoti Arora	PRT	M.A	
29	Balraj Singh	TGT	M.A	
30	AMIT KUMAR	OTHER	B.COM	
31	Anoop Chauhan	PRINCIPAL		
32	Priya	PGT	M.sc	
33	Jasbeer Kaur	OTHER	M.Lib	
34	Sandeep Kaur	PTI	B.PEd	
35	Monika Malhotra	PRT	M.A	
36	Parwinder Kaur	PRT	M.A	
37	Anamika Bajaj	OTHER	B.A	
38	Shikha Rani	PGT	M.Sc	
39	Deepika	PGT	M.A	
40	Shubha	PGT	M.Sc	
41	Komalpreet Singh	PTI	B.PEd	
42	Davinder Kaur	PRT	M.A	
43	Ritika	OTHER	B.Voc	
44	Amarpreet Singh	OTHER	B.A	